# 13.2 Marketplaces

## 13.2.1 Neo Exchange Inc. – Listing Manual Amendments – Notice of Approval

January 21, 2021 NOTICE #: 2021-001

## **NEO EXCHANGE INC.**

## LISTING MANUAL AMENDMENTS

## NOTICE OF APPROVAL

In accordance with the *Process for the Review and Approval of Rules and the Information Contained in Form 21-101F1 and the Exhibits Thereto*, Neo Exchange Inc. ("NEO Exchange") has adopted and the Ontario Securities Commission has approved an amendment to the NEO Exchange Listing Manual.

On December 3, 2020, NEO Exchange published for comment a Public Interest Rule Amendment relating to decreasing the number of public securityholders required for minimum distribution of supplemental listings. For additional details, please refer to the <a href="Notice of the Amendments">Notice of the Amendments</a> and <a href="Request for Comments">Request for Comments</a> published on December 3, 2020. No comments were received.

The Public Interest Rule Amendment is effective as of the date hereof.

A copy of the Listing Manual can be found on the NEO Exchange website, click here.

T: (416) 933-5959

E: NEOListingsSales@neostockexchange.com

W: http://neo.exchange

## **NEO**

155 University Ave., Suite 400 Toronto, Ontario M5H 3B7

January 21, 2021 (2021), 44 OSCB 696